

State Revolving Fund Loan Programs

an Indiana Finance Authority Environmental Program

100 North Senate Avenue, Room 1275 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 www.srf.in.gov

> Camille Meiners, PE SRF Lead Engineer (317) 234-3661 Cmeiners@ifa.in.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO: Engineers, Bond Counsels, and Municipal Advisors

FROM: Camille Meiners, SRF Lead Engineer

DATE: August 9, 2022

RE: IFA Asset Management Program Update

In response to Indiana Senate Bill 272, effective, July 1, 2023, all PERs submitted to the IFA's SRF Programs must include a completed Asset Management Program.

Because the due date for PERs received by the SRF for funding SFY 2024 (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024) is April 1, 2023, all PERs submitted to the program must include an Asset Management Program certification by that date in order to be ranked on the SFY 2024 Q1 PPL. All PERs currently on the PPL that have not closed and any PERs received by April 1, 2023, for SFY 2024 funding will be scored, however, in order to be ranked, the PERs must include an Asset Management Program Certification.

Please contact Camille Meiners at cmeiners@ifa.in.gov or 317-234-3661 with questions.

Recycled Paper Fax: (317) 234-1338 Please Recycle